# \$40.00 78307576

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nova Packaging Systems, Inc.		12/23/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMA North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	7 New Lancaster Road	
City:	Leominster	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01453	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78307576	TRUCOUNT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel Digirolamo
Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	718945.9556
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel Digirolamo
Signature:	/Samuel Digirolamo/
	TRADEMARK

900196754 REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0155

Date:	07/12/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0156

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# NOVA PACKAGING SYSTEMS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

#### INTO

#### IMA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

(a Connecticut corporation)

(pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

December 23, 2010

The undersigned officer of IMA North America, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, hereby certifies that:

**FIRST**: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger described herein (the "Merger") are Nova Packaging Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and IMA North America, Inc., a Connecticut corporation.

**SECOND**: A Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Nova Packaging Systems, Inc. and IMA North America, Inc., in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The Plan of Merger provides for, among other things, the merger of Nova Packaging Systems, Inc. into IMA North America, Inc.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is IMA North America, Inc.

**FOURTH**: At the effective time of the Merger, the certificate of incorporation of IMA North America, Inc. shall continue to be the surviving corporation's certificate of incorporation.

**FIFTH:** A copy of the executed Plan of Merger is on file at the offices of IMA North America, Inc. located at 7 New Lancaster Road, Leominster, MA 01453.

**SIXTH**: A copy of the executed Plan of Merger will be furnished by IMA North America, Inc., on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation of the Merger.

**SEVENTH:** The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent Delaware corporation, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

NY01/ZUCKM/1448395.1

**EIGHTH:** The surviving corporation irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. Copies of any such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware to IMA North America, 7 New Lancaster Road Leominster, MA 01453.

**NINTH**: The Merger shall be effective as of January 1, 2011.

NY01/ZUCKM/1448395.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0158 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

IMA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Marco Vacchi Chairman

Name:

Title:

NY01/ZUCKM/1448395.1

**RECORDED: 07/12/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0159